40.00 2012690

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
dj Orthopedics Development Corporation		04/01/2003	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	dj Orthopedics, LLC	
Street Address:	2985 Scott Street	
City:	Vista	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92803	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2012690	AIR DONJOY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)755-9290

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: ipdocket@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Julie L. Dalke, Esq.

Address Line 1: 650 Town Center Drive, Suite 2000
Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

026795-0003-0073

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Anna T. Kwan

Total Attachments: 2

source=TM Assignment_1#page1.tif source=TM Assignment_2#page1.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002780 FRAME: 0701

900004417

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment Agreement, dated as of April 1, 2003, by and between digorthopedics Development Corporation a Delaware corporation, with its principal office at 2985 Scott Street, Vista, CA 92083 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") and dj Orthopedics, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with its principal office at 2985 Scott Street, Vista, CA 92083 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreement dated April 1, 2003, between Assignor and Assignee, Assignor assigned to Assignee all right, title and interest as Assignor may have possessed in and to the trademark registration listed in Exhibit A, anached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference, and all other rights appurtenant thereto, including, but not limited to, all common law rights, trade name rights, domain name rights, causes of action, and the right to recover for past infringement (the "Registration")'

WHEREAS, Assignor is and hereby represents and warrants that, prior to the effectiveness of the Agreement, it had adopted, used, was using, and was, to the best of its knowledge and belief, the owner of the Registration;

WHEREAS, Assignor has acquired goodwill associated with and symbolized by the Registration and has not abandoned it, and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and adequate consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor hereby acknowledges that it sold, assigned and transferred to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the Registration, together with the goodwill symbolized by said Registration.
- 2. This Agreement (including all exhibits attached thereto) and the Purchase Agreement contain all of the agreements among the parties hereto with respect to the subject matter and supersede all prior agreements or understandings, whether written or oral, among the parties with respect to such subject matter.

DJ ORTHOPEDICS DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

a Delaware corporation

Executed at Vista, CA	this 1	_day of _ April,	2003
By: Jenston Constitution Name: Title:		•	-
DJ ORTHOPEDICS, LLC a Delaware limited liability company			
Executed at Vista, CA	, this1	_day of	2003
By: Amelimat Name: Title:			

QC\651800.1

Exhibit A

Country	Mark	Registration. No.
United States	AIR DONJOY	2,012,690

OC\651800.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002780 FRAME: 0703

RECORDED: 01/16/2004